



Republic of the Philippines
PROVINCE OF LA UNION

"The Heart of Agri-Tourism in Northern Luzon by 2025"



OFFICE OF THE PROVINCIAL TREASURER

BUREAU OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

LGU: LA UNION
Period Covered: Q1, 2020

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

Particulars	Income/Target Budget Appropriation	General Fund	SEF	Trust Fund	Trust Liability	Total
LOCAL SOURCES	482,379,761.82	86,866,989.36	38,137,209.68	0.00	0.00	125,004,199.04
TAX REVENUE	158,777,285.71	31,036,263.65	38,137,209.68	0.00	0.00	69,173,473.33
Real Property Tax	145,714,285.71	26,696,046.77	38,137,209.68	0.00	0.00	64,833,256.45
Tax on Business	8,793,000.00	2,209,685.22	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,209,685.22
Other Taxes	4,270,000.00	2,130,531.66	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,130,531.66
NON-TAX REVENUE	323,602,476.11	55,830,725.71	0.00	0.00	0.00	55,830,725.71
Regulatory Fees (Permits and Licenses)	10,582,500.00	3,318,205.45	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,318,205.45
Service/User Charges (Service Income)	2,200,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Receipts from Economic Enterprises (Business Income)	308,979,976.11	46,788,290.92	0.00	0.00	0.00	46,788,290.92
Other Receipts (Other General Income)	1,840,000.00	5,724,229.34	0.00	0.00	0.00	5,724,229.34
EXTERNAL SOURCES	1,380,019,055.00	344,159,684.62	0.00	1,386,204.40	0.00	345,545,889.02
Internal Revenue Allotment	1,376,019,055.00	344,004,763.74	0.00	0.00	0.00	344,004,763.74
Other Shares from National Tax Collections	4,000,000.00	154,920.88	0.00	0.00	0.00	154,920.88
Inter-Local Transfers	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Extraordinary Receipts/Grants/Donations/Aids	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,386,204.40	0.00	1,386,204.40
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING INCOME	1,862,398,816.82	431,026,673.98	38,137,209.68	1,386,204.40	0.00	470,550,088.06
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET (UNAPPROPRIATED SURPLUS) FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL AVAILABLE FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	1,862,398,816.82	431,026,673.98	38,137,209.68	1,386,204.40	0.00	470,550,088.06
LESS: CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES (PS + MOOE + FE)						
General Public Services	561,499,336.13	90,141,670.61	0.00	853,000.00	0.00	90,994,670.61
Education, Culture & Sports/Manpower Development	77,000,000.00	0.00	3,816,105.00	0.00	0.00	3,816,105.00
Health, Nutrition & Population Control	102,660,541.00	17,951,495.87	0.00	0.00	0.00	17,951,495.87
Labor and Employment	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Housing and Community Development	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Social Services and Social Welfare	235,038,017.59	75,424,806.47	0.00	42,301,587.49	0.00	117,726,393.96
Economic Services	535,442,782.00	75,142,726.20	0.00	0.00	0.00	75,142,726.20
Debt Service (FE) (Interest Expense & Other Charges)	9,204,373.08	8,645,873.42	0.00	0.00	0.00	8,645,873.42
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	1,520,845,049.80	267,306,572.57	3,816,105.00	43,154,587.49	0.00	314,277,265.06
NET OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) FROM CURRENT OPERATIONS	341,553,767.02	163,720,101.41	34,321,104.68	-41,768,383.09	0.00	156,272,823.00
ADD: NON-INCOME RECEIPTS						
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Proceeds from Sale of Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Proceeds from Sale of Debt Securities of Other Entities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Collection of Loans Receivables	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
RECEIPTS FROM LOANS AND BORROWINGS (Payable)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Acquisition of Loans	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Issuance of Bonds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
OTHER NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR CAPITAL EXPENDITURES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
LESS: NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES						
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT EXPENDITURES	325,514,960.12	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Purchase/Construct of Property Plant and Equipment (Assets/Capital Outlay)	325,514,960.12	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Purchase of Debt Securities of Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Grant/Make Loan to Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
DEBT SERVICE (Principal Cost)	21,352,576.20	3,574,874.34	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,574,874.34
Payment of Loan Amortization	21,352,576.20	3,574,874.34	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,574,874.34
Retirement/Redemption of Bonds/Debt Securities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
OTHER NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	346,867,536.32	3,574,874.34	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,574,874.34
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUNDS	-5,313,760.30	160,145,227.07	34,321,104.68	-41,768,383.09	0.00	162,607,048.66
ADD: CASH BALANCE, BEGINNING	977,749,593.01	682,764,713.21	85,556,193.36	209,428,686.44	0.00	977,749,593.01
FUND/CASH AVAILABLE	972,435,832.71	842,909,940.28	119,877,298.04	167,660,303.35	0.00	1,130,447,541.67
Less: Payment of Prior Year's Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
CONTINUING APPROPRIATION	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	972,435,832.71	842,909,940.28	119,877,298.04	167,660,303.35	0.00	1,130,447,541.67

FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	842,909,940.28	119,877,298.04	167,660,303.35	0.00	1,130,447,541.67
Amount set aside to finance projects with appropriations provided in the previous years (Continuing appropriations)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for payment of Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for Obligation not yet Due and Demandable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount Available for appropriations/operations	842,909,940.28	119,877,298.04	167,660,303.35	0.00	1,130,447,541.67

Total Assets (net of accumulated depreciation) 0.00

Certified Correct:

JANET MOLINA
Provincial Treasurer